www .data-m od u l.com
DATA IVIODUL
S PECI FI CATI ON
SFGF819002-01
1.9” - 170 x 320 - MCU, SPI
Version:
Date:
Note: This specification is subject to change without prior notice

CONTENTS
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
2.0 PRODUCT NUMBERING SYSTEM
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
5.0 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
6.0 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
7.0 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
8.0 BACKLIGHT SPECIFICATION
9.0 RELIABILITY SPECIFICATION
10.0 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
11.0 PACKAGING SPECIFICATION
12.0 GENERAL PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULES
13.0 MANUFACTURING DATECODING
14.0 MANUFACTURER CONTACT
15.0 APPENDIX
Unicorn
Electronic (Shenzhen) Co Ltd
BRIEF PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Spec Ver:1.0
UNC-SFGF819002-01 Page 4 of 13
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
Display Mode 1.9”  TFT Transmissive/IPS/Normally Black -
Module outer dimension 25.8 x 49.71 x 1.43 (Excluded FPC length) mm
Pixel Size 0.134(H) x 0.134(V) mm
Effective display area 22.7 x 42.72 mm
Number of dots 170RGB(H) × 320(V) dots
Viewing direction Free O’clock
Pixel Arrangement RGB Vertical Stripe -
Backlight LED white backlight -
Driver IC ST7789T3 -
Interface type MCU-8bit/4 Line SPI -
Number of colors 16.7M -
Operating temperature -20 ~ 70 oC
Storage temperature -30 ~ 80 oC
Remarks: Normal operating condition is temperature 15~35oC, humidity 45%~75%RH, atmospheric pressure
86~106kPa.
2.0 PRODUCT NUMBERING SYSTEM
UNC - S F G F 819002- 01
(1) (2)   (3) (4)  (5) (6) (7)
(1) One of product brand name for Unicorn Electronic (Shenzhen) Co Ltd
(2) Custom-made LCD module
(3) Display type (T: TN, S: STN/FSTN/FFSTN/ASTN, H: HTN, V: PMVA, D: DSTN, C: CSTN, F: TFT, B:
Bistable, P: Plastic LCD, R: Other)
(4) Controller/driver package type (G: COG, T: TCP, F: COF, B: COB, N: Not applicable)
(5) Interface connection type (F: FPC/COF, H: Heatseal, Z: Zebra connector, P: Pin, T: TAB, C: Connecter,
N: Not applicable)
(6) Serial number
(7) Product revision
Unicorn
Electronic (Shenzhen) Co Ltd
BRIEF PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Spec Ver:1.0
UNC-SFGF819002-01 Page 5 of 13
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
2
80